505466850 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5513653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PGS GEOPHYSICAL AS	06/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETREMA PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	2500 NORTH LOOP DRIVE
City:	AMES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16406967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819624503

Email: ctumey@ctumeylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: C. TUMEY LAW
Address Line 1: P.O BOX 890226

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77062-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PGS-14131-US-ORG1-CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY TUMEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Corey Tumey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PGS-14131-US-ORG1-CON1_Executed-Assignment-Etrema#page1.tif source=PGS-14131-US-ORG1-CON1_Executed-Assignment-Etrema#page2.tif

PATENT 505466850 REEL: 049119 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PGS Geophysical AS, a company incorporated under the laws of Norway with registered number 960 563 085 having its registered office at Lilleakerveien 4C, 0283 Oslo, Norway ("PGS") and Etrema Products, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, with its principal offices located at 2500 North Loop Drive, Ames Iowa 50010 ("Etrema") wish to assign and document the assignment of intellectual property pursuant to an agreement between PGS and Etrema having an effective date of June 1, 2014 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, consistent with the terms of the Agreement, PGS has acquired the right, title, and interest, directly or through its affiliate Petroleum Geo-Services, Inc., in the inventions developed thereunder, including without limitation such inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in the provisional application for United States Letters Patents, Serial No. 62/064,104, which has been filed on October 15, 2014, and is entitled "AIR STIFFNESS COMPENSATION FOR MARINE ACOUSTIC VIBRATORS", such inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/723,241, which has been filed on May 27, 2015, (The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Tumey L.L.P. of 7500 San Felipe, Suite 440, Houston, Texas 77063 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document) and is entitled "COMPLIANCE CHAMBERS FOR MARINE VIBRATORS," (collectively, the "Invention") and for the United States and all other countries in and to all improvements which are disclosed in such applications, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries or international or regional patent offices on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries or regional or international patent offices on such improvements, and specifically including the right to file applications in other countries or international or regional patent offices under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such United States applications;

Page Loff

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Etrema does hereby:

Confirm the assignment under the Agreement of, and, in the event the Agreement does not assign all rights, does sell, assign, and transfer to PGS, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent rights and other intellectual property rights associated therewith, and specifically including the right to file applications for patent or other forms of protection in other countries or international or regional patent offices or receiving offices under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such United States applications with the serial numbers stated above, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such applications which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority of each country in which an application for patent or other form of protection is filed to issue any and all patents or other forms of protection on the Invention or resulting from applications therefore, and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to PGS, and hereby covenant that Etrema has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that neither Party has executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This agreement is governed, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of Texas excluding any conflict of law rules that direct the application of another jurisdiction's substantive laws.

EXECUTED THIS 3 day of JUNE , 2016.

PGS Geophysical AS

(Signature)

ij

Etrema Products, Inc.

Name: Atle Aamodt

Name: Jon Snodgrass

Title: SVP Geoscience and Engineering

Title: President and CEO